Siemens MD 10.1 · 2008
9
9/2 Overview
9/2 Benefits
9/2 Application
9/3 Design
9/4 Technical data
9/5 Type BWN

Weight and mass moments of inertia apply to maximum bore
diameters.
Ordering example:
BIPEX BWN coupling, size 43,
Part 1/2: Bore D1 20H7 mm, with keyway to DIN 6885-1 and
set screw,
Part 1/2: Bore D2 22H7 mm, with keyway to DIN 6885-1 and
set screw.
Product code:
2LC0120-0AA99-0AA0
L0M+M0N
Ø
D
2
Ø
D
3 Ø
N
D
2
NL1
LG
NL2S
Ø
D
1
Ø
N
D
1
Ø
D
A
1
J
2
J Part 1/2
G_MD10_EN_00011
Part 1/2
Dimensions in mm Mass moment of
inertia
Product code Weight
Size Rated
torque
Bore with keyway to
DIN 6885
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
TKN D1/D2 DA ND1/
ND2
NL1/
NL2
D3 S LG J1/J2 m
Nm max. gm2 kg
43 13.5 25 43 43 22 21 12 56 0.04 2LC0120-0AA n n -0AA0 0.36
53 24 30 53 50 25 25 14 64 0.12 2LC0120-1AA n n -0AA0 0.62
62 42 35 62 58 30 29 16 76 0.26 2LC0120-2AA n n -0AA0 0.96
72 75 32 72 54 35 36 18 88 0.55 2LC0120-3AA n n -0AA0 1.4
42 68 0.65 1.6
84 130 38 84 64 40 40 21 101 0.8 2LC0120-4AA n n -0AA0 2.1
48 76 1.1 2.3
97 220 42 97 72 50 48 24 124 1.6 2LC0120-5AA n n -0AA0 3.3
50 90 2.2 3.6
112 360 48 112 82 60 54 27 147 3.2 2LC0120-6AA n n -0AA0 5.0
60 100 4.8 5.8
127 550 55 127 94 65 61 27 157 6.0 2LC0120-7AA n n -0AA0 7.3
65 110 8.0 7.8
142 800 60 142 100 75 70 31 181 10.0 2LC0120-8AA n n -0AA0 9.8
75 126 16.0 11.5
162 1250 65 162 110 80 81 36 196 18.0 2LC0121-0AA n n -0AA0 13.5
80 134 26.0 15.5
182 1750 75 182 126 90 90 42 222 35.0 2LC0121-1AA n n -0AA0 19.5
90 152 46.0 22.0
202 2650 80 202 134 100 100 48 248 55.0 2LC0121-2AA n n -0AA0 25.0
100 168 80.0 30.0
227 3700 90 227 150 110 111 54 274 85.0 2LC0121-3AA n n -0AA0 40.0
110 180 110.0 45.0
ØD1: • Without finished bore – Without order codes for diameter and tolerance 1
• Without finished bore from size 72 for 2nd diameter range D1 – Without order codes 2
• With finished bore – With order codes for diameter and tolerance (product code without -Z) 9

Bore with keyway
to DIN 6885-1
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
TKN Size D1/D2 D1/D2 DA ND1
ND2
NL1
NL2
D3 S LG J m
Nm min. max. gm2 kg
62 42 1008 10 25 1) 62 58 23 29 16 62 0.22 2LC0120-2A n n n -0AA0 0.75
72 75 1108 10 28 1) 72 68 23 36 18 64 0.41 2LC0120-3A n n n -0AA0 1.2
84 130 1210 11 32 84 76 26 40 21 73 0.85 2LC0120-4A n n n -0AA0 1.5
112 360 1610 14 42 1) 112 100 26 54 27 79 2.70 2LC0120-6A n n n -0AA0 3.2
142 800 2012 14 50 142 126 33 70 31 97 9.25 2LC0120-8A n n n -0AA0 6.2
182 1750 2517 16 60 182 126 45 90 42 132 27.0 2LC0121-1A n n n -0AA0 11.3
202 2650 3020 25 75 202 168 52 100 48 152 52.5 2LC0121-2A n n n -0AA0 15.6
227 3700 3535 35 90 227 180 90 111 54 134 82.5 2LC0121-3A n n n -0AA0 30.0
Variant: • A B
• B C
• AB D
ØD1: • Without Taper clamping bush – Without order codes for diameter and tolerance 1

Weight and mass moments of inertia apply to maximum bore
diameters.
Ordering example:
BIPEX BNT coupling, size 62, variant B
Part 1/2: Bore D1 20H7 mm, with keyway to DIN 6885-1 and
set screw,
Part 4: Bore D2 22H7 mm, with keyway to DIN 6885-1 and
set screw.
Product code:
2LC0120-2AF99-0AA0
L0M+M0N
Ø
D
2
Ø
N
D
2
LG
NL2S
Ø
D
3Ø
D
1
Ø
N
D
1
Ø
D
A
NL1
Part 3Part 1/2 Part 4Part 1/2
Variant A Variant B
G_MD10_EN_00013
Dimensions in mm Mass
moment
of
inertia1)
Product code Weight
Size Rated
torque
Variant Bore with
keyway to
DIN 6885-1
Taper
clamping
bushes
Bore with
keyway to
DIN 6885-1
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
TKN max. Size D1/D2 DA ND1 ND2 NL1 NL2 S LG J m
Nm min. max. gm2 kg
62 42 A 35 1008 10 25 1) 62 58 58 30 23 16 69 0.22 2LC0120-2AE n n -0AA0 0.9
B 2LC0120-2AF n n -0AA0
72 75 A 32 1108 10 28 1) 72 54 68 35 23 18 76 0.41 2LC0120-3AE n n -0AA0 1.4
B 42 68 2LC0120-3AF n n -0AA0
84 130 A 38 1210 11 32 84 64 76 40 26 21 87 0.85 2LC0120-4AE n n -0AA0 1.9
B 48 76 2LC0120-4AF n n -0AA0
112 360 A 48 1610 14 42 1) 112 82 100 60 26 27 113 2.70 2LC0120-6AE n n -0AA0 4.5
B 60 100 2LC0120-6AF n n -0AA0
142 800 A 60 2012 14 50 142 100 126 75 33 31 139 9.25 2LC0120-8AE n n -0AA0 8.9
B 75 126 2LC0120-8AF n n -0AA0
182 1750 A 75 2517 16 60 182 126 126 90 45 42 177 27.0 2LC0121-1AE n n -0AA0 16.7
B 90 152 2LC0121-1AF n n -0AA0
202 2650 A 80 3020 25 75 202 134 168 100 52 48 200 52.5 2LC0121-2AE n n -0AA0 23
B 100 168 2LC0121-2AF n n -0AA0
227 3700 A 90 3535 35 90 227 150 180 110 90 54 254 30.0 2LC0121-3AE n n -0AA0 37.5
B 110 180 2LC0121-3AF n n -0AA0
ØD1: • Without finished bore – Without order codes for diameter and tolerance 2
• With finished bore – With order codes for diameter and tolerance (product code without -Z) 9
ØD2: • Without Taper clamping bush – Without order codes for diameter and tolerance 1
• With Taper clamping bush – With order codes for diameter (product code without -Z) 9
1) Bores, some with shallow keyway, see catalog section 14.
© Siemens AG 2008
FLENDER Standard Couplings
Flexible Couplings - BIPEX Series
Spare and wear parts
9/8 Siemens MD 10.1 · 2008
9
n Selection and ordering data
BIPEX cam ring
The elastomer cam rings are wear parts. The service life
depends on the operating conditions.
Size Product code Weight
kg
43 2LC0120-0WA00-0AA0 0.004
53 2LC0120-1WA00-0AA0 0.005
62 2LC0120-2WA00-0AA0 0.008
72 2LC0120-3WA00-0AA0 0.013
84 2LC0120-4WA00-0AA0 0.021
97 2LC0120-5WA00-0AA0 0.034
112 2LC0120-6WA00-0AA0 0.062
127 2LC0120-7WA00-0AA0 0.082
142 2LC0120-8WA00-0AA0 0.14
162 2LC0121-0WA00-0AA0 0.18
182 2LC0121-1WA00-0AA0 0.3
202 2LC0121-2WA00-0AA0 0.4
227 2LC0121-3WA00-0AA0 0.54
© Siemens AG 2008